## **UPTON ST LEONARDS PARISH COUNCIL**

Mr Roy Balgobin Clerk to Upton St Leonards Parish Council Email: <u>uslclerk@btinternet.com</u>

## <u>NOTICE OF</u> <u>AN EXTRAORDINARY PARISH COUNCIL MEETING</u>

Dear Councillor,

I hereby give notice of an Extraordinary Parish Council Meeting that will be held at the UPTON ST LEONARDS PAVILION on Monday 13<sup>th</sup> May 2024 (approx. 8.30 pm) after the Annual Parish Council Meeting.

Dated: 7<sup>th</sup> May 2024

C Castle Chairman of the Parish Council

## **AGENDA**

1. In accordance with Section 249 (5) of the Local Government Act 1972 to consider and resolve to grant Mr Graham Hayes the Honorary Freedom of the Parish.